
ST. PAUL’S MODERN SCHOOL 
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SCHEDULE OF EVALUATION CYCLE-2 /MID TERM EXAMINATION /PERIODIC TEST-2/3 

CLASSES: KG-I TO XI 

DATE DAY KG-I KG-II I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI 

08.09.2025 Monday 
HINDI  MATH ENGLISH ENGLISH HINDI MATH SST 

PREPARATORY LEAVE HINDI 
ORAL 

MATH 
ORAL 

ENG ORAL ENG ORAL GK GK COMP 

09.09.2025 Tuesday PREPARATORY LEAVE 
ENG HINDI MATH ENGLISH HINDI/SNK 

ENG 
SO COMP GK ART ART 

10.09.2025 Wednesday 
ENGLISH 

GK 
HINDI MATH SCIENCE SST SNK 

PREPARATORY LEAVE ENG 
ORAL 

HINDI 
ORAL 

MATH 
ORAL 

MSC COMP MSC 

11.09.2025 Thursday PREPARATORY LEAVE 
HINDI MATH SCIENCE HINDI/SNK MATH COMP 

SC/ 
HINDI G.K SO MSC MSC MSC 

12.09.2025 Friday 
MATH ENGLISH MATH SCIENCE SST ENG HINDI 

PREPARATORY LEAVE MATH 
ORAL 

ENG ORAL 
MATH 
ORAL 

MSC COMP MSC GK 

13.09.2025 Saturday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

MATH SCIENCE SSC MATH SCI 
PHY/ 
HIST ART G.K COMP 

SCIENCE 
PRAC 

SCIENCE 
PRAC 

14.09.2025 Sunday SUNDAY 

15.09.2025 Monday GK 
HINDI SCIENCE SST ENG HINDI MATH 

PREPARATORY LEAVE HINDI 
ORAL 

MSC ART ART ART ART 



DATE DAY KG-I KG-II I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI 

16.09.2025 Tuesday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

SCI ENG SNK SCI SSC 
PHY 
EDU MSC ART SO 

SCIENCE 
PRAC 

SCIENCE 
PRAC 

17.09.2025 Wednesday VISHWAKARMA PUJA HOLIDAY 

18.09.2025 Thursday ART ART 

SST HINDI MATH SCIENCE SCIENCE 

PREPARATORY LEAVE 
ART HIN ORAL - - - 

19.09.2025 Friday HOLIDAY 
PREPARATORY 

LEAVE 
HOLIDAY 

PREPARATORY 
LEAVE 

SST SNK ENGLISH SSC IT CHEM/ 
POL 
SCI - MSC - IT PRAC IT PRAC 

20.09.2025 Saturday THIRD SATURDAY HOLIDAY 

21.09.2025 Sunday SUNDAY 

22.09.2025 Monday  
COMP COMP 

 
ENGLISH SNK SSC HINDI IT ENGLISH MATH/ 

ECO GK GK - COMP - ART IT PRAC IT PRAC 
General Instructions: 

1. Duration of examination will be of 1 hour for classes KG I and KG II. 
2. Duration of examination will be of 2 hours for classes I to V in first sitting and 1hour 30 minutes in 2nd sitting. 
3. Duration of examination will be of 3 hours for classes VI to XI in first sitting and 1hour 30 minutes in 2nd sitting. 
4. Fee must be paid up to August 2025. 
5. Admit Card will be issued from 01.09.2025. 
6. The school timing will remain same during Exam time. 7:50 AM to 1:40 PM 
7. Result will be declared after Durga Puja vacation. 

Examination Department                                                                                            Academic Coordinator                                                                                                                                                   Principal 

 


